## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from electronic originals (may include minor formatting differences from printed original)



## 131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

## **SECOND REGULAR SESSION-2024**

**Legislative Document** 

No. 2239

S.P. 959

In Senate, February 28, 2024

Resolve, to Rename a Bridge in the Town of Mechanic Falls the Bill Dunlop Memorial Bridge

(AFTER DEADLINE)

Approved for introduction by a majority of the Legislative Council pursuant to Joint Rule 205.

Reference to the Committee on Transportation suggested and ordered printed.

DAREK M. GRANT Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator BENNETT of Oxford. Cosponsored by Representative BOYER of Poland and Representative: MILLETT of Waterford.

1	<b>Sec. 1. Bridge in Mechanic Falls renamed. Resolved:</b> That the Department of
2	Transportation shall designate Bridge 2540 on Elm Street in the Town of Mechanic Falls,
3	currently known as the Mechanic Falls Bridge, the Bill Dunlop Memorial Bridge.
4	SUMMARY
5	This resolve directs the Department of Transportation to designate Bridge 2540 on Elm
6	Street in the Town of Mechanic Falls the Bill Dunlop Memorial Bridge.